Copies of the pertinent financial records will be included with the 
submission of billings) for all direct reimbursables. 

In no event shall the total amount of compensation payable under this 
Agreement for Base services exceed the sum of Eleven Million Eighty-Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Twenty Seven and No/100 Dollars ($11,088,127.00), 
unless upon written modification of this Agreement executed by both parties. 

In no event shall the total amount of compensation payable under this 
Agreement for As-needed services exceed the sum of One Million Three 
Hundred Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen and No/100 Dollars 
($1,351,514.00), unless upon written modification of this Agreement executed by 
both parties. 

In no event shall the total amount of compensation payable under this 
Agreement for Scope of Services to Support Potential MBR/RO Facilities (Exhibit 

“A-2”) exceed the sum of Five Hundred Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty and 
No/100 Dollars ($507,160.00) unless upon written modification of this Agreement 
executed by both parties. 

All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of 
Sunnyvale, attention Accounts Payable, P.O. Box 3707, Sunnyvale, CA  94088-
3707.